DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1443.00 Rec:\$40.00

2020-941940

RPTT:\$1443.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$1,483.00 Pgs=3

02/07/2020 11:03 AM

TOIYABE TITLE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1220-21-710-244

RPTT: \$1,443.00

Escrow No. 2011770

When Recorded Return to:

Patricia A Cain

673 Joette Drive Gardnerville, NV 89460

Mail Tax Statements to:

Grantee same as above.

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Arrow Canyon LLC, A Nevada Limited Liability Company

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Patricia A Cain, Trustee of the Patricia A Cain Trust dated April 2, 2018

All that real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature continued on Page 2.

Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed cont'd. Escrow No. 2011770 Page Two. Witness my hand(s) this 24 day of 302, Arrow Canyon LLC, A Nevada Limited Liability Company Date: 1-24-2020 Brett Nélson, Manager STATE OF _______ COUNTY OF Bouglas Wastos This instrument was acknowledged before me on this ______ day of ______ by Arrow Canyon LLC, A Nevada Limited Liability Company L. SILVA Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 10-3702-2- Expires April 26, 2021 **NOTARY PUBLIC**

Exhibit "A"

Lot 59, as shown the map GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7, Filed for record in the Office of the Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on March 27, 1974, in Book 374, Page 676, as File No. 72454.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

i (r Parcel Number(s) 0-21-710-244					
2.		Property		~/			
	a. \Box	Vacant Land	b.	X	Single Family Residence	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE	
	c. [–]	Condo/Townhouse	d.	_ '	2 – 4 Plex	ONLY	
	e. 🗆	Apartment Building	f.		Commercial/Industrial	BookPage:	
	g. \Box	Agricultural	h.		Mobile Home	21 (2	
	I.	Other				Date of Recording:	
						Notes:	
3.							
	a. To	tal Value/Sales Price of Prop	erty		\$369	,900.00	
		ed in Lieu of Foreclosure Or		lue d	<i></i>)	
		ansfer Tax Value				,900.00	
	d. Re	al Property Transfer Tax Du	9		\$1,44	43.00	
4 1	. -	. Olatan ad					
	4. If Exempt Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section:						
		ain reason for exemption:	J.050, .	Ject			
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:							
Jignatur	C. C	7000			Capacity.	A DOCEC	
Signature	e:	fatrew	a		Capacity:	Buyer	
	SEI	LER (GRANTOR) INFORMA (REQUIRED)	TION		виу	<u>/ER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION</u> (REQUIRED)	
Print Nar		Arrow Canyon LLC, A Nevada Limited Liability	\		Print Name: <u>Pat</u> i	ricia A Cain	
Address:		<u>Company</u> 6770 S Mccarran Blvd	/		Address: 67	3 Protte Dr	
City:		Reno	/		City:	S your S	
State:	The State of the S	Nevada	Zip	: 8	39509 State: Gai	3 Joette DN rdnerville NV zip: 89460	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (Required if not seller or buyer)							
Print	Toiva	abe Title	EQUES		ile Number:	2011770	
Name:							
Address:	6774	S McCarran Blvd Suite 102					
City:	Rend)	State	e:	NV	Zip: 89509	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)